CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 13, 2016

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Public Library Association
2016 Conference
Denver, Colorado

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Institute of Museum and Library Services
Capitol Hill Maker Faire
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management

Mitigating the Effects of Unconscious Bias
Berea, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Legislative Day
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Kent State University
Making Great Decisions
Twinsburg, Ohio

DATE

6/24/2016 - 6/27/2016

4/5/2016 - 4/9/2016

6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016

6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016

6/20/2016 - 6/22/2016

6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016

6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016

7/6/2016

4/13/2016

6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016

6/24/2016 - 6/27/2016

6/14/2016

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Rena Baker

Thomas Corrigan

Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz

Maria Estrella

Anna Fullmer

Amiya Hutson

Cynthia Lombardo

Cynthia Lombardo

Cynthia Lombardo

Erica Marks

Rhonda Pai

John Patterson

REPORT C1

AMOUNT

1,200.00

1,038.73

1,113.80

1,200.00

358.46

1,200.00

1,200.00

40.00

20.00

1,200.00

1,200.00

295.00



ITEM DATE

American Library Association 6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016

Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Ohio Educational Library Media Association 5/17/2016
LitCon 2016
Perry, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 7113/2016
Setting Performance Goals, Evaluations, and Coaching
Hudson, Ohio

American Library Association 6/27/2016 - 6/28/2016

Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

Russian Center for Science and Culture 6/1/2016 - 6/3/2016

Washington Children's Book Fair
Washington, D.C.

American Library Association 6/23/2016 - 6/28/2016

Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

American Library Association 6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016

Annual Conference
Orlando, Florida

TOTAL

SUMMARY

FUND JULY

General

Lockwood Thompson

Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
CLEVNET

TOTAL

$15,193.41

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$15,193.41

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Maritza Rodriguez

Kristen Schmidt

Lori Scurka

Alan Seifullah

Tatiana Shneyder

Felton Thomas

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$54,815.12
8,653.04
2,735.43
136.08
7,727.52

$74,067.19

AMOUNT

1,200.00

15.00

34.93

903.99

573.50

1,200.00

1,200.00

$15,193.41



