## **CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY**

## Finance Committee

September 13, 2016

## REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/24/2016 - 6/27/2016	Rena Baker	1,200.00
Public Library Association 2016 Conference Denver, Colorado	4/5/2016 - 4/9/2016	Thomas Corrigan	1,038.73
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	1,113.80
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016	Maria Estrella	1,200.00
Institute of Museum and Library Services Capitol Hill Maker Faire Washington, D.C.	6/20/2016 - 6/22/2016	Anna Fullmer	358.46
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016	Amiya Hutson	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016	Cynthia Lombardo	1,200.00
Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management Mitigating the Effects of Unconscious Bias Berea, Ohio	7/6/2016	Cynthia Lombardo	40.00
Ohio Library Council Legislative Day Columbus, Ohio	4/13/2016	Cynthia Lombardo	20.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016	Erica Marks	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/24/2016 - 6/27/2016	Rhonda Pai	1,200.00
Kent State University Making Great Decisions Twinsburg, Ohio	6/14/2016	John Patterson	295.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/24/2016 - 6/28/2016	Maritza Rodriguez	1,200.00
Ohio Educational Library Media Association LitCon 2016 Perry, Ohio	5/17/2016	Kristen Schmidt	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Setting Performance Goals, Evaluations, and Coaching Hudson, Ohio	7/13/2016	Lori Scurka	34.93
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/27/2016 - 6/28/2016	Alan Seifullah	903.99
Russian Center for Science and Culture Washington Children's Book Fair Washington, D.C.	6/1/2016 - 6/3/2016	Tatiana Shneyder	573.50
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/23/2016 - 6/28/2016	Felton Thomas	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Orlando, Florida	6/23/2016 - 6/27/2016	Robin Wood	1,200.00
TOTAL			\$15,193.41

## SUMMARY

FUND	JULY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$15,193.41	\$54,815.12
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	8,653.04
Endowment for the Blind Fund (OLBPD)	0.00	2,735.43
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	136.08
CLEVNET	0.00	7,727.52
TOTAL	\$15,193.41	\$74,067.19